Form PTO-1595 7_97	07-18-2001		<ul> <li>U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office</li> </ul>	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼				
To the Honorable Commissioner	101779	310	ched original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	101773		address of receiving party(ies)	
Avnet, Inc.	,49 L 0 1,44	Name: _Tro	ophy Holdings, Inc.	
80 Cutter Mill Road				
Great Neck, New York 11021		Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesNo		c/o Carl Marks & Co., Inc., Hoffman &		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Company		
Assignment	ment 🖳 Merger			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: 135 East 57th Street		
	<u>-</u>			
Other				
		City: New	York State: NY Zip: 10022	
Execution Date: Morch 13,100	Execution Date: March 13, 1995		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔯 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):			
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new appli	cation, the execu	ution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
		Des. 330,773/7-592119		
	Additional numbers att		30,599/7-592113	
5. Name and address of party to w			r of applications and patents involved: 25	
•	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		of applications and patents involved. [25]	
Name: Goldberg Kohn et.	al	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\square\cdot\cdot\cdot\cdot\cdot\cdot\cdot\cdot		
	<del></del>	Enclosed		
Internal Address: Elizabeth	Bonds			
*		Authoriz	zed to be charged to deposit account	
		Q Danasitasa		
Ottook Address SEE Trans M	0.700	8. Deposit acc	ount number.	
Street Address: 55 East Monn	oe, Suite 3/00			
/2001 DBYRME 00000175 330773				
City: Chicago State:	Zip: 60603	(Attach duplicat	e copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge an is a true copy of the original doc		nformation is tru	e and correct and any attached copy	
Elizabeth Bonds	Elizabeth Bonds <u>Farmersh Bonds</u> 7-5-01			
Name of Person Signing		Signature	( ) Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

### Other Patent No. (s)

Des. 330,773/7-592119

Des. 330,599/7-592113

Des. 333,525/7-569418

Des. 315,798/7-451361

Des. 321,259/7-450722

Des. 291,251

Des. 291,250

Des. 307,481

Des. 307,483

Des. 307,482

Des. 298,465

Des. 330,600/7-629351

Des. 340,292/07/670,154

5,322,739/7-894050

Des. 343,006/7-882087

Des. 344,352/7-939357

Des. 344,351/7-939358

Des. 341,896/7-882085

08/082,590

2,125,828

64581/94

5,356,108/8-087390

2,127,212

29/018,027

Des. 321,491/7-411671

# 296083.v01 7/5/01 3:09 PM 6CGJ01!.DOC

1345.090

PATENT REEL: 011987 FRAME: 0531

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Avnet, Inc., a New York corporation located at 80 Cutter Mill Road, Great Neck, New York 11021, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Trophy Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at c/o Carl Marks & Co., Inc., Hoffman & Company, 135 East 57th Street, New York, New York 10022, all of its right, title, and interest in and to the patents listed on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business in which the patents are used and together with all rights to sue for the past and future infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed, effective as of this 13th day of March, 1995.

AVNET, INC.

Title: Sevier Vice President a CRU

TROPHY HOLDINGS, INC.

By:

Name: Rus cost Title: 12-, 17

On this  $13^{th}$  day of March, 1995, before me personally appeared <u>kaymond</u> Sadouxki , proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the above Assignment as Senice UKe Person of AVNET, INC. and acknowledged to me that the corporation executed it.

Witness my hand and official seal

CUBISTINA E. MCCLOSKEY Notary Pinic State of New York Opening An August County Opening County 27

Notary Public

hutina & Molelle

On this 13th day of March, 1995, before me personally appeared Rubert Robert , proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the above Assignment as <u>fresulant</u> of TROPHY HOLDINGS, INC. and acknowledged to me that the corporation executed it.

Witness my hand and official seal

Notary Public

Notary Public, School of Naw York
No. 41-4301937 Qualified in Queens County 45 Commission Expires July 27, 19

03/12/95/LDM/38910/015/ASSIGN/150104.1

PATENT REEL: 011987 FRAME: 0532

# AVNET, INC.

## Schedule A

## **Patents**

Name	Patent/Serial No.	Date of Patent/Filing
Decorative Extrusion (PN 3270 Series) (F-108-45)	Des. 330,773/ 7-592119	11/03/92 10/3/90
Decorative Extrusion (PN 3250 Series) (F-108-61)	Des. 330,599/ 7-592113	10/27/92 10/3/90
Decorative Extrusion	Des. 333,525/ 7-569418	02/23/93 8/17/90
Decorative Extrusion (3390 Series [Ribbed])	Des. 315,798/ 7-451361	03/26/91 12/13/89
Decorative Extrusion (3370 Series [foiled])	Des. 321,259/ 7-450722	10/29/91 12/13/89
Decorative Extrusion(B)	Des. 291,251	8/4/87
Decorative Extrusion(A)	Des. 291,250	8/4/87
Decorative Extrusion (E)	Des. 307,481	4/24/90
Decorative Extrusion (F)	Des. 307,483	4/24/90
Decorative Extrusion (D)	Des. 307,482	4/24/90
Decorative Extrusion (C)	Des. 298,465	11/8/88
Decorative Extrusion (F-108-75-A)	Des. 330,600/ 7-629351	10/27/92 12/1 <b>7/</b> 90
Decorative Extrusion (PN 1680) (F-108-80)	Des.340,292/ 07/670,154	10/12/93 3/15/91
Trophy Construction	5,322,739/ 7-894050	6/21/94 6/3/92
Decorative Extrusion (1762) (Sport Round)	Des. 343,006/ 7-882087	1/4/94 5/12/92

03/12/95/LDM/38910/015/SCHEDULE/150968.1

PATENT REEL: 011987 FRAME: 0533

Name	Patent/Serial No.	Date of Patent/Filing
Decorative Extrusion (F-108-99)	Des. 344,352/ 7-939357	2/15/94 9/1/92
Decorative Extrusion (F-108-84)	Des. 344,351/ 7-939358	2/15/94 9/1/92
Decorative "Round" Extrusion		
Decorative "Octagonal" Extrusion		
Decorative Extrusion (Sports Oval)	Des. 341,896/ 7-882085	11/30/93 5/12/92
Sportsball Riser with Medallion Holder	08/082,590	06/25/93
Sportsball Riser with Medallion Holder	2,125,828	06/14/94
Sportsball Riser with Medallion Holder	64581/94	06/07/94
Weighted Trophy Base	5,356,108/ 8-087390	10/18/94 7/2/93
Weighted Trophy Base	2,127,212	06/30/94
Oval Extrusion (P/N 3040)	29/018,027	01/27/94
Plaque	Des. 321,491/ 7-411671	11/12/91 9/25/89

03/12/95/LDM/38910/015/SCHEDULE/150968.1

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/09/2001 REEL: 011987 FRAME: 0534